



2026:BHC-AS:22292

Board Sr.No.:-67

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL BAIL APPLN. NO. 187 OF 2026

Abdul Rauf Abdul Razzak PatelAPPLICANT

V/S

State Of MaharashtraRESPONDENT

Mr. Alok Mishra h/f Mr. Amin Solkar for Applicant

Mr. Mohammad Shirin K. for Intervenor / Org. Complainant

Mr. S. S. Pendnekar, APP for State

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SHIVKUMAR DIGE
J**

DATE : 5th February, 2026

P.C. :

At the request of learned Advocate for the Intervenor, Stand
Over to 20/02/2026.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)