

*Shubhada S Kadam*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

BAIL APPLICATION NO. 187 OF 2026

Abdul Rauf Abdul Razzak Patel

versus

The State of Maharashtra

Mr. Amin Solkar, Advocate for Applicant.

Mr. Prashant P. Jadhav, APP for Respondent-State.

Mr. Mohammad Shine K., Advocate for the Intervenor/Org. Complainant,

CORAM : SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.

DATE : 20th FEBRUARY, 2026.

P.C. :

1. Heard learned counsel for the applicant and learned APP for respondent-State.

2. Stand over to 23rd March 2026.

(SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.)